
058.01.1310

Assembly instructions 
DE

FR

NL

DA

SV

NO

Montageanleitung

Notice de Montage

Montage Instructies

Montagevejledning

Monteringsanvisning

Montasjeveiledning

FI

IT

CS

PL

SL

HU

Kokoonpano-ohjeet

Istruzioni di Montaggio

Montážní Návod 

Instrukcja Montażu

Navodila za Montažo

Szerelési útmutató

EN

HR

BS

RO

RU

UK

Skupština Upute

Skupština Uputstvo

Instrucţiuni de Asamblare

инструкция по монтажу

Інструкція по монтажу

WFP _ OPJ



part list

2

WFP Pack 
1 (m

m
)

To
Ta

l

Venus 
2500,

Calypso 
3000

Venus 
3800,

Calypso 
4400

Part No. 
4mm

Part No. 
6mm

1 Z1 30 11 9 11 1311 1315

2 Z2 30 6 4 6 1312 1316

3 Z3 30 7 7 7 1313 1317

4 Z4 30 6 4 6 1314 1318

5 2399 20 5 3 5 2399

WFP Pack 
2 (m

m
)

To
Ta

l

Venus 
5000,

Calypso 
5800

Venus 
6200,

Calypso 
7300

Part No. 
4mm

Part No. 
6mm

1 Z1 30 15 13 15 1311 1315

2 Z2 30 10 8 10 1312 1316

3 Z3 30 8 7 8 1313 1317

4 Z4 30 10 8 10 1314 1318

5 2399 20 8 7 8 2399

WFP Pack 
3 (m

m
)

To
Ta

l Merkur / 
Mars
6700

uranus 
6700

Venus 
7500

Part No. 
4mm

Part No. 
6mm

1 Z1 30 17 15 / 14 14 17 1311 1315

2 Z2 30 12 8 8 12 1312 1316

3 Z3 30 14 8 / 14 14 8 1313 1317

4 Z4 30 12 8 8 12 1314 1318

5 2399 20 10 6 6 10 2399

WFP Pack 
4 (m

m
)

To
Ta

l Merkur / 
Mars 8300

Merkur / 
Mars
9900

Merkur / 
Mars
11500

uranus 
8300

uranus 
9900

uranus 
11500

Part No. 
4mm

Part No. 
6mm

1 Z1 30 21 17 / 16 19 / 18 21 / 20 16 18 20 1311 1315

2 Z2 30 14 10 12 14 10 12 14 1312 1316

3 Z3 30 16 8 / 14 8 / 14 8 / 14 16 16 16 1313 1317

4 Z4 30 14 10 12 14 10 12 14 1314 1318

5 2399 20 12 8 10 12 6 8 10 2399
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part list

WFP Pack 
5 (m

m
)

To
Ta

l

IDA 900 IDA 1300 Part No. 
4mm

1 Z1 30 4 3 4 1311

2 Z3 30 7 7 7 1313

3 1003 3.5x16 3 2 3 1003

4 1305 ø11/4 3 2 3 1305

5 2399 20 2 1 2 2399

WFP Pack 
6 (m

m
)

To
Ta

l
IDA 3300 Part No. 

4mm

1 Z1 30 6 6 1311

3 Z3 30 13 13 1313

4 1003 3.5x16 4 4 1003

5 1305 ø11/4 4 4 1305

6 2399 20 3 3 2399
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